Owner Change Order (OCO)

Project Name:Brookline - Driscoll
School

Gilbane Job No.:]J08864.000

0CO0:0C0-0005

PCI:05-00016, 0S-00023
Alternate Tracking #:

Attention:
Owner:Town of Brookline
Address:333 Washington Street

Brookline, MA 02445 US
Architect:Jonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner

Date Issued:11/3/2021 9:39:05 AM

The Contract changes as follows:
Scope Of Changes: OCO 005 Misc Changes

Description: This Owner Change order includes the cost for the following changes:

ATP 0013/ OS 00023 RFI 65 Floor Drain to be tracked on T&M
ATP 0015/ OS 00016 Brick ASI 003r

Additional Description

Attachments:
Number Title PCI Change Date Revision
00202061 ATP-13 Backup 05-00023 10/06/2021 Original Version
[PCI Code [PCI Description Amount llaccept
|0s-00016 |[ASI #003R Brick Selection I $5,508.00||Z Yesf No

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0005 Page: 1 of 4




PCI Code [Pc1 Description |[Amount [Accept
0S-00023 RFI #65 Floor Drain at Outdoor $.00l|& YesZ No
Storage 1437
Submitted Amt: $5,508.00 Total: $5,508.00

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0005  Page: 2 of 4



Signature of the Owner indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

The Original Contract price was : $94,298,030.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $4,655,646.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order $98,953,676.00
Contract Price will be changed by this Change Order in the Amount $5,508.00

The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be $98,959,184.00

The Contract Time will be changed by

The date of Substantial Completion for construction as of the date of 07/11/2024
this Change Order therefore is

Gilbane Building Company
-'.";":i[bane Bml«!mq C-'Gm[éa'nv' :

; -
Sjgned 11/312021 9: 39 65 AM Eastern Stantiard Time - By: L\rnda
Ca[[ahan {Senior Projecl: Manager Y :

Gllbane_Bml_dmg Cnmpany: 10:20:1:149

Jonathan Levi Architects LLC

| TAtle:
éconnahy: _ .
lﬁte’. :

Printed e
Name:: .

LEFTFIELD, LLC

Titie:

_Company: .:,

jnate? .
Printed -y
Lo Names

Town of Brookline

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0005 Page: 3 of 4

T T




I R S

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0005

Page: 4 of 4



Gilbane Building Company
Authorization To Proceed

CONTRACT FOR: Brookline - Driscoll School PROJECT NUMBER: ]08864.000

OWNER: Town of Brookline ATP NO: ATP-0013
ADDRESS: 333 Washington Street ATP VERSION: REV 1 0
Brookline , MA, 02445 DATE OF ISSUANCE: 11/02/2021
SUBMITTED BY: Gilbane Building
: Company
ARCHITECT: Jonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner ALTERNATE
TRACKING #:

The Contract Documents are hereby amended to include the additional Work described below, which is outside of the current scope of the
Work and constitutes a change.

Upon Owner approval, Gilbane Building Company will proceed with the Work promptly.

Costs as incurred are in addition to the current contract Sum and will be invoiced and paid on a monthly basis and identified as separate items
within the requisition. Once final cost of the Work involved and change in Sum and Time (if any) are fully determined, it will be submitted for
inclusion in a final Change Order adjusting the Contract Sum and/or Time.

TITLE: RFI #65 Floor Drain at Outdoor Storage 1437

DESCRIPTION: This ATP represents request to proceed on Time & Materials to perform work as outlined in RFI #65 added a 4" FD B in outdoor
storage 1437, including vent and trap primer. Sketches SKAP 1.14 and SKAP 1.15

Attachments:

Number Description: PCI Number IChange Date Revision |
00202061 ATP-13 Backup 05-00023 [10/06/2021 Original Version 1
The Foliowing information is provided by Gilbane Building Company
Method of determining change in Contract:

¥ Guaranteed Maximum Price [ Cost Plus Fee [ Unit Price ¥ Lump Sum
I7 Other

Change In Contract Sum

Doilar Amount: $.00

I Fixed {7 Maximum {7 Estimated W Time and Material

Change In Contract Time

Time (Days): TBD

[¥ Fixed I Maximum [T Estimated
Job [PCI No. _||pescription lPhase Code ||subContractor _jlAmount |[Accept? |
108864.000 05-00023 Cast-In-Place 01.02A.030000.F [{Marguerite $.00 G Yes No

Concrete Concrete
Contractors, Inc

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0013  Page: 1 of 3




Job ~ |[PcI No. ||Description Phase Code [SubContractor __||Amount [|[Accept?
108864.000 0S-00023 Plumbing 01.22A.220000.TC ||Patrick J Kennedy |/$.00 3 Yes No
& Sons Inc

108864.000 05-00023 Gen & Excess 99.970.950050.Z $.00 ¢ Yes{i No
Liability Insurance

108864.000 0S-00023 Performance & 99.970.997000.Z $.00 % Yesf No
Payment Bond

308864.000 0S-00023 Subcontractor 99.975.996000.Z $.00  YesZ No
Default Insurance

]08864.000 05-00023 Fee 99.999.999000.Z $.00 {2 Yes(Z No

TOTAL FOR PCI No. 0S5-00023 i $0.00

Submitted Amt:

$.00

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0013

Page: 2 of 3




iilbane Building Company

ohathan Levi Architects LLC.

Peinted. .
‘. Hamer Carol Harris

EFTEIELD, LLC

Cpripted
. Names

own of Brookline

Keviewew

STy e e

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0013 Page: 30f3




TTETET

anl

it/ 1/8"=1-0"

.,

7“1\ FIRST FLOOR BELOW SLAB -

P

—
720
\‘ ...... \.‘l//
\
T N '\'\
{ {24 ) \
{830 ) (B24 ) ‘_‘
AN \\“‘“‘fj'/ :‘
{ \
FOR CONTINUATION \ \‘ \
SEE DRAWING P005 ~
BQ
\ Cou B 1T et T R et s
\\l‘ ..... st e
\\ ---------------- - g_‘
INV. 10450 |
2"V UP . |
1" CW UP \_ .‘

LUMBING - SKPA 1.14
&2 Project Issued With:
4 TOWN OF BROOKLINE No: Date: Description:
g DRISCOLL SCHOOL 8 09/28/2021 RFI #065
Jonathan Levi Architects|SketchTitle Reference Sheet: PO11B Sketch Number
ézésil;?\afnoan :)’ZIIeIes' PARTAL ] ST FLOOR BELOW SLAB PART Project No.:  Project Number S K AP ‘| 'I 4
Tox 617 437 1968 B - PLUMB'NG Scale: 1/8"=1-0" ¢




{Bao ) (826 ) (B24) (B22]
S N S N
\ \
|—5" ROOF DRAIN |
‘ | TERMINATION - 24" AFG |
\ 5*RLDP - \ .......
| (2,600 SF) \
- A e~
(sB4 ) \ !
. . ..:{_.;’/ i oW "
314" cw BP
v e ‘ 2" DN & 2"V
‘_ N 112" CW DP
‘= EWHA1 — 2" NPCW DN (SPLASH F’AD) “
) 2"\ DN \
" ' 1" CW DN (DF'S) .
BATWH ~ 11/4",CW DP

(4 ‘, 2" NPCW DP-
DEDUCT WATER METER:,
(PER WATER DEPT) & RPBP

4'SDN & 3"V

3/4" IW UP
3"V UP

2" CWDP N 11/2"CW UP
DEDUCT WATER METER:..
(PER WAT!ER DEPT))
.............. JP-1
,,,,,,,, E JET PUMP
« . NP TH tf\“aa
5'RLUP— ROOM \ b
(2,800 SF) - e
) /,,..A.._‘\\ ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ \\‘ : /\(, o \\\‘
L BN T " K\§51//}
/"1 FIRST FLOOR PART B - PLUMBING - SKPA 1.15
Cigs/ 1/8"=1-0"
Project Issued With:
TOWN OF BROOKLINE No: Date: Description:
DRISCOLL SCHOOL 8 09/28/2021 RFI #065

Jonalhan Levi Archilects

266 beaconstreet
boston ma 021146
tel 617 437 9458
fax 617 437 1965

Sketch Titlle

PARTAL 1ST FLOOR PART B - PLUMBING

Reference Sheet: P101B

Sketch Number

Project No.:

Project Number

SK AP 1.15

Scale:

1/8"= 10"




GGD Consulting Engineers, Inc.

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION - RFI

M#77819
J#680 018 00.00
DATE: September 28, 2021
TO: Carol Harris

Jonathan Levi Architects
FROM: Walter J. Araujo

o7

DEPT: Plumbing

PROJECT: Driscoll School
Brookline, MA

SUBJECT: RFI #065 Floor Drain at Outdoor Storage 1437

Question:

Plumbing serving the Splash Pad is located in Outdoor Storage 1437. The 2" Backfiow Preventer has an
air gap that needs to be piped to a floor drain.

Should a Fioor Drain be added to this room? If yes, what size?

Note: A trap primer would also be necessary.

Response:

Provide 4’FD “B” in Outdoor Storage 1437, including vent and trap primer. Refer to attached Plumbing
Sketches SKAP1.14 & SKAP1.15, dated 9/28/21.

WJA: ¢l
Enc.

Cc: Mark L. Warner AlA LEED BD+C, Jonathan Levi Architects

TEL 508-998-5700 FAX 508-998-0883 email: info@g-g—d.com



o
{584
\
\
2"V UP | ‘
i 1" CW UP \
[BN T
LB 3 \ LS o
M o \
[ M SN TN
N fBa1 : {SR2Z ]
/"1 "\ FIRST FLOOR BELOW SLAB - PLUMBING - SKPA 1.14
SK AP n t A
2 Project Issued With:
%‘, %% TOWN OF BROOKLINE No: Date: Description:
,? % DRISCOLL SCHOOL 8 09/28/2021 RFI #065

Jonalhan Levi Archilects|SketchTille Reference Sheet: PO11B Sketch Number

266 beaconstreet PARTAL 1ST FLOOR BELOW SLAB PART  [rrgiect No: Project Number SK AP 1.14

boston ma 02116

1oy 617 437 1ess B - PLUMBING Scale: 1/8"=1-0"




7N 7N SN T
(B30 ) (B26 ) | B24 (822 )
RN S e’ S’
/—5" ROOF DRAIN | “‘
‘ * TERMINATION - 24" AFG
" 5" R DP 7
| (2,600 SF) el
/ ‘ lllllll \\\: B I . e 7
(sB4 ) | \
AN <\/ v ,ﬁ
3/4" CW bp
‘\\ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, zu W DN & zll V \ \‘
\ ‘ 1/2",CW DP : . i
' EWH-11 —L- 2" NPCW DN (SPLASH RAD)
2"V ‘}1‘)/1\1 .
" ) 1" CW DN (DF'S)
\ 34" WH. ~ 5 11/4"CW DP
n ‘_ 2" NPCW DP—¢* 4'S DN &3"v
DEDUCT WATER METER: .
(PER WATER DEPT,) & RPBP S 433"\", gf;
2'CWDP N 1 1/2" CW UP
V' (2)1"CWD ! 4"S UP
DEDUCT WATER METER . |
(PER WATER DEPT)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, St JP-1
,,,,,,,,,,,,, IN-LINE JET PUMP
B ' N
/"1 "\ FIRST FLOOR PART B - PLUMBING - SKPA 1.15
oK AP n ' "
s/ 1/8"=1-0
2 Project Issued With:
g%’& TOWN OF BROOKLINE No: Date: Description:
f «'i% DRISCOLL SCHOOL 8 09/28/2021 RFI #065
Jonathan LeviNArchHecisSkefch'ﬁﬂe

266 beaconstreet
bosion ma 02116
tel 617 437 9458
fax 617 437 1965

PARTAL 1ST FLOOR PART B - PLUMBING

Reference Sheetf: P101B

Project No.:  Project Number

Scale: 1/8"=1-0"

Sketch Number

SK AP 1.15




N A7 M 2t o v vy 47 4

: RECEIVED i
' atianirignistuatanbioty’ /
| REPTEMBERS 202 |
[ |

GGD Consulting Engineers, Inc.

P YV Py I PP P LL Lo Lo 44

Gilbane Building Company Project; J08864.000 - Michael Driscoll School - Brookline
10 Channel Center Street 64 Westbourne Terrace
Suite 100 ' Brookline, Massachusetts 02446

Boston, Massachusetts 02210
Phone: (617) 478-2981

Floor Drain at OQutdoor Storage 1437

TO: James Machek (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC) FROM: Ray Hanley (Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons,
Mark Warner (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC) Inc.)
Juho Lee (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC) .
Carol Harris (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC) STATUS: Open
CA GGD (Garcia Galuska DeSousa Inc) DUE DATE: 09/13/2021
(Response Required) COST CODE:
DATE INITIATED: 09/08/2021 SCHEDULE IMPACT: No
LOCATION: SPEC SECTION: 2200 01 - PLUMBING
PROJECT STAGE: Coordination REFERENCE:
SUB JOB:
COST IMPACT: TBD

DRAWING NUMBER: P002, P011B, P101B
LINKED DRAWINGS:

RECEIVED FROM: Ray Hanley (Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc.}

COPIES TO:

Robert Braga (Gilbane Building Company), CA GGD (Garcia Galuska DeSousa Inc), Ray Hanley (Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc.), Carol Harris
(Jonathan Levi Architects LLC), Juho Lee (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC), Benjamin Peek (Gilbane Building Company), Derek Ullman (Gilbane
Building Company), Mark Warner (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC), Brady Whitehill (Gilbane Building Company)

Question from Ray Hanley (Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc.) at 02:58 PM on 09/08/2021

Plumbing serving the Splash Pad is located in Outdoor Storage 1437. The 2" Backflow Preventer has an air gap that needs to be piped to a floor drain.
Should a Floor Drain be added to this room? If yes, what size?
Note: A trap primer would also be necessary.

Attachments:
BDS PLUMBING PJK RFI 004 Fioor Drain at OQutdoor Storage.pdf

Awaiting an Official Response

All Replies:

If the information provided in the response to this RFI constitutes a change in contract price or time, the trade contractor shall not proceed with this work
unless authorized to do so by the Construction Manager in writing. The trade contractor shall provide the Construction Manager written notice within five
(5) working days from receipt of this Request for Information that this RFI constitutes a change, all in accordance with Article 8 of the Contract
Agreement. Should no change be required, a no cost change will be issued to you incorporating this RFI into your contract.

BY DATE COPIES TO

Gilbane Building Company Page 1 of 1 Printed On; 09/08/2021 03:10 PM




Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS Number: 4
39 Gibson Street Date: 09/08/2021
Boston, MA 02122-1222 .
Ph : (617)265-5535 : Phone:

Job: 2021-04 Driscoll School Plumbing

To: Colleen Shouldice
Gilbane Building Co
Driscoll School .
10 Channel Center St, Suite 10
Boston, MA 02120

CC:

Subject: Floor Drain at Outdoor Storage 1437

Drawing: P002, PO11B, P101B Spec Section: B
Cost impact: None Schedule Impact: None
Request: Date Required:

Plumbing serving the Splash Pad is located in Outdoor Storage 1437. The 2" Backflow Preventer has an air gap that needs to be
piped to a floor drain.

Should a Floor Drain be added to this room? If yes, what size?

Note: A trap primer would also be necessary.

Requested by: Raymond Hanley
Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc

Response:

Answered by

Company Date

Page 1 of 1




Coca—dearae lue s [

"33 HO HO3ALSIA A9 TWNO3T HO ‘TdAL NOILHISNI T13M ,mOmew 3HNLYHIdWIL S3IH3IS
STOH1INOD NOSNHOr 3AINOHd "ISIMHIHLO Q3LON SSIINN 22 NOISIAIA A8 A3 TTV.LSNI ANV d3H
39 TIVHS SHOSNIS IHNLYHIAWNIL IdAL NOISHIAWWI 38 TIVHS SHOSNIS FdNLvH3d)

"4 S334H3AA G+ MOT3E ST1v4 FHNLYHIdNIL 001 H3 1V
DILSINOT NIHM 3Lvd3dO TIVHS 'i-ddl diNNd NHNL3d 53 Lv/M LOH OILSINOA dAl

Bt

"HOLYH3dO SWE OL IN3S 38 TIVHS WHVY1V FHNLYHIHNTL HILVM MO ANV a3l
. 39 TIVHS JINVL NI LNIWT 13 DNILVIH O1d103 13 4 STIHHIA 081 OL T1v4 FHNLYHIJNIL INVL |-

"4 $334HAJ 061 SAFIOXT HOSNIS FHNLVE
= SINVL F-HM3 NTHM 390 NHNL TIVHS (§7dt)) dANd MNVL 3OVHO] UILYM DILSINOA ‘440 dINI

‘4 S334H3AA 0¥+ MOT13E ST1V4 HOSNIS IHNLVE
MNVL - HM3 NIHM NO NENL TIVHS {&-dtl) dNNd ANVL JOVHOLS HILVM OILSINOA :NO diNf

T | 93LVM LOH DILSINOA) NOILVE3IdO 40 3ON:

1IV.13Ad ONIdld H31V3H d:

f JHVYNOS .2l + Q'O MNVL X HOI
. (DD A9) AVd FLIHONOD

- - - - - - 1

! NIVHA YNV.L
NINVARCEEE( INV.L

NOISNVdX3 (I¥DIdAL) SNOINN O1H.LO3T1AIa
NIVHA MNVL / ﬂ

N KL AEHE (dAL dOLS AHOWIN /m /W

JATVA ONIONYIVE "'dAL

2 | , >—| _|in
mN.>_o>m ; _; //__N

| —== A W -AN3
SNg Ol

Q3LD3INNOD

g : 92 "Ald A9 H3AMOd T ‘ _
. [ uG

d3so1d ATIVINHON

-._.




' P PRI T s

00'901
EEE

M.E

\\_mw.mo_. "ANI

867201 "ANI

A



PR T S T [

(4s sz26°t)
dn14.S

(ds G222
dn 4.5

(4S 007'€)
dn T4 .9

dn's.v ol
dN MD .2/ L W
(4S 065°9) w SRR e
dn 14 .8 ! Sisow 8d
- NOILD3INNO
: E-HM HIAHSYMHSI
dNiM.E A28 NA M . L /M 30V
V, da MO v/ SNV L1O3NNOD -
, d@ MO JF/E

-@ kY
A28 NQ M

1

i

(dS5/6'8)

(4s gz2gs)
dd 4.9

(s q/6'q)



Gilbane Building Company
Authorization To Proceed

CONTRACT FOR: Brookline - Driscoll School PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000
OWNER: Town of Brookline ATP NO: ATP-0015
ADDRESS: 333 Washington Street ATP VERSION: 0
Brookline , MA, 02445 DATE OF ISSUANCE: 10/26/2021
SUBMITTED BY: Gilbane Building
Company
ARCHITECT: Jonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner ALTERNATE
TRACKING #:

The Contract Documents are hereby amended to include the additional Work described below, which is outside of the current scope of the
Work and constitutes a change.

Upon Owner approval, Gilbane Building Company will proceed with the Work promptly.

Costs as incurred are in addition to the current contract Sum and will be invoiced and paid on a monthly basis and identified as separate items
within the requisition. Once final cost of the Work involved and change in Sum and Time (if any) are fully determined, it will be submitted for
inclusion in a final Change Order adjusting the Contract Sum and/or Time.

TITLE: Brick Color Selection ASI 003

DESCRIPTION: This ATP represents cost for increase in price of the Endicott Dessert Iron Spot utility brick .09 per brick see ASI 003
(Revised) dated 10/7/21 finalized the color selection.

Attachments:
[Number Description: PCI Number |change Date Revision
The Following information is provided by Gilbane Building Company
Method of determining change in Contract:

¥ Guaranteed Maximum Price [ Cost Plus Fee % Unit Price 7 Lump Sum
FZ Other

Change In Contract Sum

Dollar Amount: $5,508.00

¥ Fixed §Z Maximum {7 Estimated [Z Time and Material

Change In Contract Time

Time (Days): TBD

[# Fixed I Maximum = Estimated
[30b |iPCI No. |pescription [Phase Code ___ ||subContractor _|[Amount ~ |iAccept? g
108864.000 0S-00016 Masonry 01.04A .040000.E ||Fernandes $5,072.00 (Z Yes@: No

Masonry, Inc.

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0015 Page: 1 of 3

SETETE T




[30b |[PcI No. |pescription |lPhase Code [subContractor _[[Amount  )|Accept?

J08864.000 0S-00016 Gen & Excess 99.970.950050.Z $144.00 2 Yes6 No
Liability Insurance

308864.000 0S-00016 Performance & 99.970.997000.Z $30.00 € Yes{Z No
Payment Bond

J08864.000 0S-00016 Subcontractor 99.975.996000.Z $.00 (% Yesf: No

. Default'Insurance :
108864.000 0S-00016 Fee 99.999.999000.2 $262.00 € Yes{Z: No
TOTAL FOR PCI No. 0S-00016 $5,508.00

Submitted Amt:

$5,508.00

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0015

Page: 2 of 3

e

1




Silbane Building: Company

jonathan Levi Architects LLC

-EFTFIELD, LLC

Town of Brookline

;‘Q Evl w0

Signed: 1012611021 11:25¢
Lvnda Calfahan (Semor P‘_med’: Manager }

Gﬂbane Bmldmg Campanv 1[3 ?.ﬁ 1. 85

Gllbane Bux[dmg Campam; e I

rimted

Hame: Carol Hams

By
sTitles
 Gompany: LeftF Ield

vater October 29, 2021

o‘gM

ﬂame- LVﬂn Stapleton e T

i

Title:
 Company:

D‘ﬁfez l fl fzﬂ \/Eﬂ"l C’?Efk ﬂﬂﬁ” e

Bro }}a‘;b‘* u@f €

Guzc«u

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864,000 ATP NO: ATP-0015  Page: 3of3




Project Name:
Project No:

Michael Driscoll School
J08864

Change Summary

Date:
Revised:

Bid Package / Scope of Work Subcontractor Cost
02A Abatement / Demolition American Environmental $0.00
03A Concrete Marguerite Concrete, Inc. $0.00
05A Structural Steel SuperMetal Structures Inc. $0.00
06A Millwork Polybois $0.00
07C Metal Panels Salem Glass Company $0.00
07D Spray Fireproofing Ricmor Construction, Inc. $0.00
08A Storefront Salem Glass Company $0.00
08C Doors, Frames, and Hardware Kamco Supply Corp. of Bosion $0.00
09A Drywall & General Trades Central Ceilings, Inc. $0.00
09G Resinous Floors Stonhard $0.00
09H Carpeting Capital Carpet & Flooring Specialists $0.00
10A Specialties Managanaro $0.00
10B Signage Metro Signs $0.00
11B  Gym Equipment and Bleachers The Pappas Co. $0.00
11C Food Service Equipment Kitteridge Equipment Company, Inc. $0.00
11D Theater Equipment Barbazon $0.00
31A Site Enabling J. Derenzo Co. $0.00
32A Landscaping Greenscape $0.00

Subguard Insurance (CDI) 1.20% $0.00

Subcontractor Total

$0.00

10/26/2021




Bid Package / Scope of Work Trade Contractor Cost
04A Masonry Fernandes Masonry, Inc. $5,072.48
05B Miscellaneous & Omamental Iron United Steel, Inc. $0.00
07A Waterproofing and Caulking Armani Restoration, Inc. $0.00
078 Roofing and Flashing J.D. Rivet & Co. Inc. $0.00
08B Glass and Glazing Kapiloff's Glass, Inc. $0.00
09B Resilient Flooring CJM Services, Inc. $0.00
09C Tile Pavillion Floors, Inc. $0.00
09D Painting Color Concepts Inc. $0.00
09E Acoustical Ceiling Tile The Cheviot Corporation $0.00
14A Elevator Delta Elevator Service Corp. $0.00
21A Fire Protection Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP $0.00
22A Plumbing Enabling, Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc. $0.00
23A HVAC Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc. $0.00
26A Electrical Wayne J Griffin Electric, Inc. $0.00

Bond (included in above cost)
Trade Contractor Total $5,072.48

Subcontractor/Trade Contractor Total - $5,072.00

General Conditions = $0.00
CM Bond: - 0.600% $30.00

Total CCIP. 2.750%  $144.00

Fee 5.00% $262.00

$5,508.00

TOTAL

AT

T




FERNANDES ) Change Request Proposal

MASONRY, INC.

PCI Number: COR002

Customer: Gilbane Building Company Date: 2021-10-20

Project: 2113 Status: Pending
Michael Driscoll School
64 Westbourne Terrace
Brookline, MA 02446

Description: ASI #003R Brick changed

Scope: The Utility Brick selected has gone up in price by .09 cent per a unit. Endicott Desert Iron Spot
Utility.

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

| Cost Code Description Quantity UM Price Amount |
400-025 Utility Brick 50,480.00 EA ‘ 0.09 4,543.20
Bond $74.96
Overhead Profit $454.32
TOTAL: $5,072.48

Customer: Gilbane Building Company
Approved By:

Signature:

Date:

1031 Phillips Road, New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel: 508.998.2121 Fax: 508.985.0003
www.fernandesmasonry.com

|



 MASSACHUSETTS RHODEISLAND  NEWHAMPSHIRE =~

»'5'Lopez Road.: ./ 250 Station Street ~ 28 Daniel Plummér Road = Unit 7 .
CP.OSBox 1012: e 7 ‘Cranston; RI'02910 ST “-Goffstown, NH 03045 e
“Wilmington, MA 01887  Tel:401.467.2220 0 Tel-603,647.8442
. Tel’617.666.3200 . Fax:401.467.2359 Y. Fax 603.647.8439
Fax:617.6258110" - ; R o ) T -
o October 21, 2021 .

Re: Driscoll School

Steve Tobin

| nFe’rnéndésV Masonry, Inc.
1031 Phillips Road
New Bedford, MA 02745

Dear Steve,

Peﬁour‘ccjn\}e'rsati’oh, the Ehdicott “ Dark iron spot” utility brick pricinig has increased by
$ 0.09 per unit since the original quotation dated March 16™; 2021. The increase is directly
related to the increase cost of truck shipping from the plant located in Fairbury, Nebraska.

The Endicott use to be $3.91. now it is $4.00.

: :v Sin;e:rely;-
o Mark Vigﬁe:ﬁit' v
| spautdm}g‘ Brick Co. |5 Lopez Rd. | Wi,]‘rri\vi‘ngton,‘ MA 01887
: Tel;‘si7',6i66;3200 [ Cell. 6»."1:7.304;1'768 : |




: “,AII Bldders

MASSACHUSETTS ~  RHODEISLAND | uawmsmﬁe
 SlopezRead. =250 Siation Street . 28 Daniel Plummer Road - Umt: v
PO Box 1012 i L Crangton, Rl 02910 - Goffstown, NH 03045

Wilmington, M&G‘IBS? e el A01:467.2220° o Tel: 603.647 8442

| ToeizoeeaN00 Fax 40148 Fax 603.647.8439

Driscoll Sc.hoo! .
 Brookline, MA
Arc:h Jonathan Lew f --

o i\Ne are p!eased to quote un the followmg matenal far the SUbj&Ct pro;ec:t as follows

"FACE BRICK: All Scored & Blended ' :
‘Endicott *“Medium #46 Triple  3-5/8"x7- 5/8" X 7- 5/8" -

- Lip Stretchers
- Lip Stretchers

“8ill Brick

80° Corner :
83° Corner

. $590/ea

~ $16.85/ea
$31.20/ea

816852

 $16.85/ea

,Llp Stretcher Cofners | %,,$29 74lea .

’.?End;cott “Medxum #46 Utmty a5 X 5/8”x 11- 5/8"_ .

e lp-:Str.etchers
. Sill Brick

80° Comér
83° Carner

5&91133
§8.70/ea :
. $23.68ea
- $10.00/ea
. $6.98/ea

»*r-*’an Stretcher Comers $18 oglea |

 Belden “470-479 Medium’ Quad 3.5/8"x7- 518" X 7- s L

~ Stretchers
- Lp Stretcherg

 SillBrick
80° Corner

- 83° Comer

 Lip Stretcher Cc:rhers $1528ka *

- $6.19/ea

$11.23/ea
. $15.00/ea
$12.25/ea

- $11.90/ea

$3.86/ea

Be{den “470—479 Medlum Utallty 3—5]8"36 3 51‘8” X 11_5/3»‘;‘

Lip Stretchers

Sill Brick
80 Comer

. 83° Comer .

o The above pnce cavers maier;al de!wered nn ful! truckload ts to ﬁ}ejobsate frcn’::i“.thé plérixt,‘; -
ﬂ’Customerto ofﬂoad e - _ L e e e

| $926/ea
. $12.60/ea
. %10.45/ea
S . $945/ea .
~ Lp Stretcher Comers X




Page 2 of 2

,'R |  Driscoll Schooi
o - Brookline, MA
Arch Jonathan Lem f i

. Massachusetts Sales Tax must be added to the above pnce if apphcabie

o v;.Terms are net thrrty days

o Any change in transpartatlon rates or exxstmg taxes effectwe prmr to or dunng shlpment of

o £ materza wculd correspandmg!y affect these prices.

“j‘:}iPlease Note: Because of the instabilit
reserves the right to re-quote this project 90 days after the date of the quotataon

i | Pnce quoted herem applles only to matenal purchased and delwered {o the buyer prxor to -
»,December :’:1 2021. L : o L

of fuel costs, S auldln:" Bnck (ﬁo 'l"nc’ _'

T Please contact our office en or befare the above dahe

. Very truiy yours, o
_ SPAULDING BRICK CO., lNC

4 ‘/\fkc;w\m \jM' W .

"Mark Vagneault ¢ 4*—*)

M\/ ]! L . _ b :
TH]S QUOTATIQN IS SUBJECT TO TERMS AND GONDETIONS ON THE REVERSE




Request for Quotation

(RFQ)

Project Name:Brookline - Driscoll PCI:05-00016

School

Gilbane Project No.:308864.000 Due Date:10/15/2021
Attention:Steve Tobi Date Issued:10/8/2021 8:16:50 AM

To:Fernandes Masonry, Inc.
1031 Phillips Road

New Bedford
MA
02745

Contract:108864.000-0007

PCI Subjecf:ASI #003R Brick Selection
Scope:

Please review the attached REV 2-ASI #3R dated 10/7/2021 for brick selection updates. Please advise if there is an cost impact.

Attachments:
Number Title Change Date Revision

™ Proceed with the work & submit quotation

% Do Not Proceed, submit quotation only I Submittal(s) required

Return this request with your quotation noted below and attach all detailed documentation for the change outiined above. Your quotation will
not be considered valid unless detailed documentation is included. Failure to comply will result in payment delays.

Section to be Completed by the Trade Contractor

{7 No Change to contract price or schedule

The following pricing is for the changes outlined above. Zero ($0) dollars have been entered for changes that have no cost impact.

Job Phase Code Description Quoted Amount Diversity Participation
J08864.000 01.04A .040000.E Masonry

$.

$0

This change increases/(decreases) our Disadvantaged Business Enterprise participation by the below amounts which are included in the above
quotation:

Phase Code Company (Minority) (Women) (Small) Other Disadvantaged
MBE WBE SBE DBE

01.04A .040000.E i{Fernandes
Masonry, Inc. % % % % %

The above changes will necessitate additional days extension of the original contract completion date by



.................... days

Note that any days extension requested will require substantiating documentation to support the request for time including demonstration of
the direct impact to the critical path. If left blank, no additional time extensions will be accepted.

Upload Your Sﬁpporting Documentation Here

R TR st}

ey




Signatures

Gilbane Building Company
Gilbane Building Company

d: 10/8/2021 8:16:50 AM Edstern Stand
n Shouldice, (Senior Project Engireer ).

G ftbane,»Bufidfqgv‘tgmpa'ngi- Ib-.;[i;_l;ibd* -

, Staniart Time - By:

Fernandes Masonry, Inc.

Title:
Company:__
pate:
 Printed

Hame:

——

[ et et &




Levi Architects

Jonathan

266 beacon street boston ma 021186 tel 617.437.9458 fax 6517.437.1965 www.leviarc.com

ARCHITECTURAL SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

project Driscoll School project no. 1823
date of issuance October 7, 2021
distribution Tony Guigli, Walter Kinkaid, Lynda Callahan, Derek Uliman,

Jim Rogers, Lynn Stapleton, Jen Carison, Adam Keane, Matt
Casey, Mark Warner, Carol Harris
asi no. 003Rev.2

re Brick Selection

The work shall be carried out in accordance with the supplemental instructions described herein issued in accordance
with the Contract Documents without change in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. Prior to proceeding in accordance
with these instructions, indicate your acceptance of these instructions for minor change to the Work as consistent with the
Contract Documents and return a copy to the Designer. The additions, deletions, or modifications described herewith are
for information only. Changes to the contract will be accomplished by Change Order or Construction Change Directive.

Description
Provide the following brick units for the project:

Brick Units 4A, 4B and 4C: Manufacturer: Endicott, Desert Dark Iron Spot Smooth
Brick Units 8A, 8B, 8C and 8D: Manufacturer: Endicott, Desert Light Iron Spot
Velour

Refer to A SK 010R2 - EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND attached with this ASL.
Brick unit type panel locations are reversed on the elevations.

Atftachments:
A SK 010R2 - EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

END OF ARCHITECTURAL SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

issued by designer accepted by contractor accepted by owner
Jonathan Levi Gilbane Town of Brookline
Architects

signature signature signature

nam name name

e

date date date

ALA



EXTERIOR MATERIALS

' SCORED BRICK VENEER,
- 3 l 3)
7&1/2" PROIECTED A AN
11 1

i sc RED BRICK VENEER,
il ” RIK NIKgX042 i 3)

PHENOQLIC PANEL (074233)

GL-17 - 1" LOW E INSULATING UTE
(084413)

G-11A, 118, 11C
DICHROIC GLASS
3 COLORWAYS (084413)

TZT] 6L-12 - 1" LOW E INSULATING LITE
{ (084413)

GL-13 - 1 11/32" LOW E SECURITY
INSULATING GLAZING WITH SCHOOL
~2=-1 GUARD GLASS - SG4 LAMINATED
INTERIOR LITE (084413)

7] GL-14 - 1 1/8" TRANSLUCENT LOW
;| E INSULATING LITE (084413)

GL-15 - 1" CLEAR INSULATING
GLASS WITH SECURITY FILM
(084413)

GL-16 - 1" ACOUSTIC GLAZING W/
1513 1" INSULATING LITE WHERE NOTED
(084413)

COMPOSITE METAL PANEL
(074213.23)

[ o sussonsn

ORRUGATED METAL PANEL
1 (074213)

i

LOUVER SUPPLIED BY HVAC
INSTALLED BY (089119)

LEGEND - EXTERIOR MATERIALS

]/8" J— '|I_0Il
Project Issued With:
TOWN OF BROOKLINE No: Date: Description:
DRISCOLL SCHOOL 12 10/7/2021 ASI 003R2
Jonathan Levi Archilecis{SketchTille Reference Sheet:  A221-A227 | Sketch Number
266 beaconsiree! EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND Project No.: 1823 A S K O -l OR2
tel 617 437 9458 Scale: /8" = 10"

tfax 617 437 1965




	Gilbane 1
	Gilbane 2
	Gilbane 3

